

<u>Public Works Department (B&R) Haryana</u> O/o Executive Engineer, Provincial Division No. 1, PWD B&R Br., Sonepat-131001. Email Id:- <u>pwd-eepd1-sonepat@hry.nic.in</u> Ph.:- 0130-2244690

То

The Chairman, Geetanjali Sr. Sec. School, Barwasni (Sonepat).

Memo No:-

Dated:-

10/4/2024

Subject:- Issuing of building safety certificate for Geetanjali Sr. Sec. Barwasni in Sonepat Distt.

Ref:- Your office memo No. GSSS/2023/2/BSC dated 28/12/2023.

2949

The above cited school building has been inspected by SDE (P) Ganaur at Sonepat with concerned Junior Engineer and reported that the building is visually safe in normal weather condition for running the classes. Department does not take responsibility for seismic safety.

DA/Nil

Endst. No.

DA/ Nil

Dated

Copy of the above is forwarded to the Sub Divisional Engineer, Provincial Sub Division, PWD B&R Br., Ganaur at Sonepat for information w.r.t your office letter No. 225 dated 05/03/2024.

Engineer, Executiv Provincial Division No.1, PWD B&R Br., Sonipat.

Executive Engineer,

Provincial Division No.1, RWD B&R Br., Sonipat.